Punch Unit PU3040
(D716-27)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

! Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12



Unit All

U001 U002
PUNCH UNIT ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12



UO001.PUNCH UNIT

U001 S002
D7167570
GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:E

XIT:ASS'Y

Uoo1 S001
D7167027
PUNCH UNIT:EU:ASS'Y

uoo2
2019/09/30 Version 1.12

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.



U001

PUNCH UNIT
6.04543006Q 5.04543006N 8.07200040E 10.11050622 14.AW010124
(x30) (x3) (x2) (x2) PHOTO REFIECTIO
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW: RETAINING RING - CLAMP-JCC-1R N SENSOR:GP2A2
M3X6 ROUND POINT:3X6 M4 00LCSOF

v

19.B7002200

TENSION SPRING:
\ GUIDE PLATE:MOV

18.B7001501
TENSION SPRING -
PRESSURE

24.D5875810
STEPPER MOTOR:
1.9W:S2M:T20:ASS'
Y

20.B7027125

BRACKET:BELT TE m

NSIONER:ASS'Y

22.B7027205
PINION:PUNCH UN
IT:MOVE

21.B7027135 &

TIMING PULLEY:18 "

' n/
7.07200030E

RETAINING RING -

M3

13.11050723
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

12.11050692 15.AW020190
x3) -~ PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR

(
CLAMP LES-0503 %

9.08025272 4.04503008N 25.D5875820 1.03530040N 11.11050623

TAPPING SCREW -  (x2) STEPPER MOTOR:  (x4) (x9)

M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - 1.9W:S2M:T15:ASS' SCREW - M3X4 CLAMP - LBWS-02
M3X8 Y 06S-V0

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12




U001
PUNCH UNIT

40.D7167677

BRACKET:DRAWE
R:PUNCH UNIT:AS

S'Y

41.D7167680
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP NCH UNIT
RING:DRAWER

43.D7167817

COVER:UPPER:PU GUIDE:EXIT

42.D7167775

47.D7167017
PUNCH UNIT:NA:A
SS'Y

31.D7167502
GUIDE PLATE:REG
ISTRATION SENSO
R:UPPER:ASS'Y

39.D7167651
BRACKET:STUD:P
UNCH UNIT:SLIDE:
ASS'Y

29.D6885150
PCB:PUNCH:SENS
OR:CONNECTING:
ASS'Y

27.D5877645
TIMING BELT:B40S
2M468:

32.D7167552
SHAFT:MOVE:REG
ISTRATION SENSO
R

48.D7167028
PUNCH UNIT:NE:A
_SsY

N

44.D7167852
COVER:BRACKET:
DRIVE

26.D5877634
GUIDE:PLATE:REG
ISTRATION:MOVE

.
TR

37.D7167602
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR:PUN
CH:MOVE:ASS'Y

~
~

38.D7167604
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:B60S2M152

Qe

33.D7167557

34.D7167559

36.D7167581 28.D5877762 45.GW010007

[B00iT uoo2

GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:MOVE

JOINT:CAM:HOPPE CAM:HOPPER:SWI

R:SWIVEL VEL

GUIDE PLATE:UPP PHOTO REFLECTI
ER:REGISTRATION ON SENSOR:EXIT
:MOVE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12




U001

PUNCH UNIT

54.D7165200
[C]
PCB:PUNCH:CONT
ROL

201802-01 O/O

[B00iT uoo2

55.D7167572
[D]

GUIDE:GUIDE PLA
TE:ENTRANCE:RE
GISTRATION SENS
OR:FRONT
201807-01 X/O

58.D7167585

[B]
HOLDER:TONER H
OPPER

201902-01 X/O

49.D7167506
GUIDE MILER:ENT
RANCE:UPPER
201512-01

™~

56.D7167573
GUIDE:GUIDE PLA
TE:ENTRANCE:RE
GISTRATION SENS
OR:INNER BACK
201807-02

57.GW020024
[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F

201811-01 0/0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12

»

o

b
AW020198 D5875200
[A] [C]
PHOTOINTERRUP | |PCB:PUNCH:CONT
TOR:LG2A14NL1 ROL
201811-01 O/O 201802-01 O/O
D7167580 D7167574
[B] [D]
HOLDER:HOPPER | |GUIDE:GUIDE PLA
201902-01 X/O TE:ENTRANCE:RE

GISTRATION SENS
OR
201807-01 X/O




U001_S001
PUNCH UNIT:EU:ASS'Y

30.D7167027
12.11050692 13.11050723 11.11050623 2.03530040P

PUNCH UNIT:EU:A

x2) CLAMPS:WES-050  (x4) (x2) ssY
CLAMP.LES-0503 7 CLAMP - LBWS-02  SCREW - M3X4
065-V0 201607-02 X/X

57.GW020024 17.AX060701
(x2) N " DC MOTOR:24V
PHOTOINTERRUP S 201607-01 X/X
TOR:.LG2A24BL1:G | g -

F

201811-01 O/O

8.07200040E
RETAINING RING -
M4

46.08025305

(x4
/ TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

3.03530060N
(x19)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12



U001_S002
GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:EXIT:ASS'Y

52.D7167570

0.D7167564 3 GUIDE PLATE:ENT
GNIDE PLATE:E| RANCE:EXIT:ASS'Y
RANCE:EXIT
2018Q1-01

51.D7167565

GUIDE MI ENT

RANCEEXIT
08-01

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12



Uoo+ [U602]

U002.ACCESSORIES

U002 S001
D7167901
HOPPER:ASS'Y

¥

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12



U002
ACCESSORIES

4.D7167814 6.D7167816 16.D3FM7815
COVER:FRONT:PU BRACKET:COVER: COVER:OPEN AND
NCH UNIT FRONT:PUNCHUN  CLOSE:PUNCH U
IT NIT ’
201901-01 O/O

3.D7166101
KNOB SCREW:M3

2.04583008N
(x2)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

11.D7167908
%, HOLDER:LOCK:RE
S LEASE:PUNCH

1.03603006N
(x3)
SCREW - M3X6

13.D7167946

<
o COVER:TRAY:LOW
' ER FRONT
. 4

14.D7167947
COVER:TRAY:LOW
ER REAR

Uoo+ [U602]

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12




U002_S001

HOPPER:ASS'Y '
8.D7167903 12.D7167909 Yi HOPPERAGEY
PAD:HOPPER:SEN  (x2)
SOR CUSHION:SPACER [ ]

9.D7167905 15.D7167950
HOPPER:PUNCH:LI DECAL:HOPPER:P
NK:A OSITIONING DISPL
AY
10.D7167906
(x2)
HOPPER:PUNCH:LI
NK:B

e 4

Uoo+ [U602]

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.12



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D7167572 \GUIDE:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE: |U001 55
REGISTRATION SENSOR:FRONT

D7167573 \GUIDE:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE: |U001 56
REGISTRATION SENSOR:INNER B
ACK

D7167581 |CAM:HOPPER:SWIVEL Uoo1 36

D7167585 HOLDER:TONER HOPPER Uoo1 58

D7167602 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:P |U001 37
UNCH:MOVE:ASS'Y

D7167604 ' SYNCHRONOUS BELT:B60S2M152|U001 38

D7167651 BRACKET:STUD:PUNCH UNIT:SLI |U001 39
DE:ASS'Y

D7167677 BRACKET:DRAWER:PUNCH UNIT: |U001 40
ASS'Y

D7167680 | COMPRESSION SPRING:DRAWER |U001 41

D7167775 |GUIDE:EXIT U001 42

D7167814 |COVER:FRONT:PUNCH UNIT uoo2 4

D7167816 BRACKET:COVER:FRONT:PUNCH |U002 6
UNIT

D7167817 |COVER:UPPER:PUNCH UNIT U001 43

D7167852 |COVER:BRACKET:DRIVE U001 44

D7167901 HOPPER:ASS'Y Uo02_S001 7

D7167903 |PAD:HOPPER:SENSOR Uo02_S001 8

D7167905 |HOPPER:PUNCH:LINK:A Uo02_S001 9

D7167906 HOPPER:PUNCH:LINK:B U002_S001 10

D7167908 HOLDER:LOCK:RELEASE:PUNCH |U002 11

D7167909 CUSHION:SPACER U002_S001 12

D7167946 |COVER:TRAY:LOWER FRONT uoo2 13

D7167947 |COVER:TRAY:LOWER REAR uoo2 14

D7167950 DECAL:HOPPER:POSITIONING DI |U002_S001 15
SPLAY

GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXI|U001 45
T

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1 U001 57
:GF U001_S001 57

Number Part Name Group ID

AW010124 |PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:GP (U001 14
2A200LCSOF

AW020190 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR U001 15

AX060701 |DC MOTOR:24V U001_S001 17

B7001501 |TENSION SPRING - PRESSURE U001 18

B7002200 |TENSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:M|U001 19
OVE

B7027125 BRACKET:BELT TENSIONER:ASS' U001 20
Y

B7027135 [TIMING PULLEY:18T uoo1 21

B7027205 |PINION:PUNCH UNIT:MOVE uoo1 22

D3FM7815 |COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:PUNCH|U002 16
UNIT

D5875810 |STEPPER MOTOR:1.9W:S2M:T20:A|U001 24
SS'Y

D5875820 |STEPPER MOTOR:1.9W:S2M:T15:A|U001 25
SS'Y

D5877634 |GUIDE:PLATE:REGISTRATION:MO U001 26
VE

D5877645 TIMING BELT:B40S2M468: uoo1 27

D5877762 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER:REGISTRAT U001 28
ION:MOVE

D6885150 |PCB:PUNCH:SENSOR:CONNECTI U001 29
NG:ASS'Y

D7165200 |PCB:PUNCH:CONTROL U001 54

D7166101 |KNOB SCREW:M3 uoo2 3

D7167017 |PUNCH UNIT:NA:ASS'Y uoo1 47

D7167027 |PUNCH UNIT:EU:ASS'Y U001_S001 30

D7167028 |PUNCH UNIT:NE:ASS'Y U001 48

D7167502 |GUIDE PLATE:REGISTRATION SE U001 31
NSOR:UPPER:ASS'Y

D7167506 |GUIDE MILER:ENTRANCE:UPPER U001 49

D7167552 |SHAFT:MOVE:REGISTRATION SE U001 32
NSOR

D7167557 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:MOVE U001 33

D7167559 |JOINT:CAM:HOPPER:SWIVEL U001 34

D7167570 \GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:EXIT:AS|U001_S002 52

SY

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12




03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

11050623
CLAMP - LBWS-0206S-V0

03530040P
SCREW - M3X4

04583008N

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
CREW:3X8

i
N

11050692

CLAMP:LES-0503

Standard Parts

03530050P 03530060N 03603006N
SCREW:M3X5 BIND SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M3X6

D N

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

07200030E 07200040E 08025272

08025305

RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

-

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12

v

04543006N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X6

7
AB.

11050622
CLAMP - JCC-1R



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201908-01 |1908 Modification |- D7167565 |GUIDE MILER:EN U001_S002 51 1 D71627:
TRANCE:EXIT
201902-01 |1902 Modification |- D7167580 |HOLDER:HOPPE |D7167585 |HOLDER:TONER |U001 58 |1 X/O D71627:
R HOPPER
201901-01 |1901 Modification |- D7167815 |COVER:OPEN A |D3FM7815 |COVER:OPEN A U002 16 (1 O/0 D71627:
ND CLOSE:PUNC ND CLOSE:PUNC
H UNIT H UNIT
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 |PHOTOINTERRU [GW020024 PHOTOINTERRU |U001 57 |1 O/0 D71627:
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL [yoo1 S00157 |2
1 1:GF B
201807-01 |1807 Modification |- D7167574 |GUIDE:GUIDE PL|D7167572 |GUIDE:GUIDE PL|U001 55 |1 X/O D71627:
ATE:ENTRANCE: ATE:ENTRANCE:
REGISTRATION REGISTRATION
SENSOR SENSOR:FRONT
201807-02 |1807 Modification |- D7167573 |GUIDE:GUIDE PL U001 56 |1 D71627:
ATE:ENTRANCE:
REGISTRATION
SENSOR:INNER
BACK
201802-01 |1802 Modification |- D5875200 |PCB:PUNCH:CO |D7165200 |PCB:PUNCH:CO U001 54 |1 O/0 D71627:
NTROL NTROL
201801-01 ({1801 Modification |- D7167564 |GUIDE PLATE:E U001_S002 |50 1 D71627:
NTRANCE:EXIT
201705-01 |1705 Modification |- D7167574 |GUIDE:GUIDE PL U001 53 |1 D71627:
ATE:ENTRANCE:
REGISTRATION
SENSOR
201607-01 |1607 Modification |A AX060700 |DC MOTOR:24V: |AX060701 |DC MOTOR:24V [U001_S001117 11 X/X 0/0 D71627:
52W
201607-02 |1607 Modification |A 03530050P |[SCREW:M3X5  |03530040P |SCREW - M3X4 |U001_S001 2 2 X/X 0/0 D71627:

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201606-01 |1606 Modification |- D7167570 |GUIDE PLATE:E |U001_S00252 (1 D71627:
NTRANCE:EXIT:
ASS'Y
201512-01 |1512 Modification - D7167506 |GUIDE MILER:EN|UOO1 49 |1 D71627:
TRANCE:UPPER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.12







	Unit All
	U001 PUNCH UNIT
	U002 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

